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Institute Name: Perunthalaivar Kamarajar Govt. Arts College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 250 213 191

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from
female) and Central Institution
Government Funds
UG [3Years 299 304 603 574 29 0 11 440 114 0
Program(s)]

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

337
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2013-14) 191 181 (2015-16) 91 0 0 (Zero) 41
(2014-15) 191 185 (2016-17) 91 0 0 (Zero) 47
(2015-16) 191 191 (2017-18) 107 0 0 (Zero) 63

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 26105 (Twenty six thousand one h 57264 (Fifty seven thousand two h 236071 (Two lakhs thirty six thousa
undred and five) undred and sixty four) nd and seventy one)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1417619 (Fourteen lakhs seventee 0 (zero) 95550 (Ninety five thousand five h
n thousand six hundred and ninete undred and fifty)
en)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 44105 (forty four thousand one hu 307789 (Three lakhs seven thousa 442272 (Four lakhs forty two thous
on Land and Building) ndred and five) nd seven hundred and eighty nine) and two hundred and seventy two)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

21134545 (Two crores eleven lakhs
thirty four thousand five hundred
an d forty five)

479882 (Four lakhs seventy nine th
ousand eight hundred and eighty t
WO)

0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

18505108 (One crore eighty five lak
hs five thousand one hundred and
eight)

912428 (Nine lakhs twelve thousan
d four hundred and twenty eight)

0 (Zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

20884047 (Two crores eight lakhs e
ighty four thousand and forty seve
n)

3281671 (Thirty two lakhs eighty o
ne thousand six hundred and seve
nty one)

208400 (Two lakhs eight thousand
four hundred)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

No

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age
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Gender Qualification Experience (In

Months)

Is Associated  Currently working
Last Year with institution?

Joining  Leaving Association
Date Date type
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10

11

12

13

14

Dr S Kanagavel

Dr V Indira

Dr G Rajmohan

Ms J Udayageetha

Mr V C Kalimuthu

Dr S Sridhar

Dr P Thilagady

Dr C Vettrichelvi

Dr G Savundravalli

alias Sudha

Dr N Pougajendy

Dr Charles

Christopher Raj

Dr Jayamarie Sujatha
Tamby

Dr ) Pamela

N Rajeswari

52

46

44

29

30

37

42

44

40

51

46

44

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

240

196

228

60

96

108

168

144

144

300

288

108

180

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-07-
2001

27-02-
2014

27-02-
2014

28-02-
2014

07-08-
2013

12-06-
2009

24-04-
2013

15-06-
2009

15-06-
2009

23-09-
2010

11-06-
2009

19-02-
2009

12-06-
2009

02-11-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

R Vaittilingame

Ms R Krithiga

Ms ] Vijaya barathy

Mr b Balamurugan

Mr F Antony Joseph

Dr WV Balaji

Dr Sabu K

Thankappan

Mr Z Nihmathullah

Dr | Kathirvel

Dr A Senthamil raja

DrVv

Veeraperiyanayagi

R Malarvijy

G Arunmozhi

Dr Albert Joseph

45

28

29

36

34

54

41

39

42

38

44

42

42

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

180

48

72

120

108

376

108

108

132

120

228

216

216

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-02-
2009

21-07-
2014

13-08-
2012

06-01-
2010

10-08-
2011

15-03-
1991

19-02-
2009

05-02-
2009

05-02-
2009

27-02-
2014

22-01-
2001

05-02-
2001

01-09-
2010

05-11-
2011

31-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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29 Dr R vishalakshi 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes Yes
30 Dr P Shanthi 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 68 Yes No
31 Dr P Karmenivannan 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes No
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15-06-
2009

28-02-
2014

19-09-
2016

02-04-
2018

15-04-
2018

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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